# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR M. PENNING	11/22/2011
ADEGOKE O. ADENIJI	11/22/2011
MICHAEL C. BYRNS	11/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Street Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352421

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-493-8000 **Email:** bperkins@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. PERKINS

Address Line 1: 3100 TOWER BOULEVARD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IBER: 1242/96 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: BELINDA PERKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/bperkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_UPennasfiled#page1.tif source=Assignment\_UPennasfiled#page2.tif source=Assignment\_UPennasfiled#page3.tif source=Assignment\_UPennasfiled#page4.tif source=Assignment\_UPennasfiled#page5.tif

PATENT

502833799 REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0227

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Trevor M. Penning Adegoke O. Adeniji Michael C. Byrns	Name: The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 22, 2011 and  November 18, 2011  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: 3160 Chestnut Street,  Suite 200  City: Philadelphia  State: Pennsylvania  Country: USA Zip: 19104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/352,421  Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Christopher P. Perkins, Ph.D.  Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 1200, University Tower  3100 Tower Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required		
City:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number50-0426 Authorized User NameJENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT, P.A.  Attorney Docket No. 1242/96 PCT/US		
9. Signature: /christopherpperkins Signature  Christopher P. Perkins Name of Person Signing	May 30, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5		

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. 61/548,004)

#### ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 1242/96 PROV

WHEREAS, we **Trevor M. Penning** of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; **Adegoke O. Adeniji** of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; and **Michael C. Byrns** of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Application No. **61/548,004**, filed **October 17**, **2011**, entitled **INDOMETHACIN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CASTRATE RESISTANT PROSTATE CANCER**; and

WHEREAS, The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a university of higher education in Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of October 17, 2011, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything

DOCKET NO.: 1242/96 PROV

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. 61/548,004)

possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(L.S.)

STATE OF tennsylvania: SS

On this 222d day of Nearby, year of 2011, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

D Notary Pub

NOTARIAL SEAL ANGELA K GOLDSTON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY My Commission Expires May 4, 2015 DOCKET NO.: 1242/96 PROV

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. 61/548,004)

(L.S.)

Adegoke O. Adeniji

COUNTY OF H

On this 22' Ade goke day of November, year of 2011, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL ANGELA K GOLDSTON **Notary Public** PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY DOCKET NO.: 1242/96 PROV

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. 61/548,004)

11/18/2011	Whitelet & Ene (L.S.)
Date	Michael C. Byrns
STATE OF Illerois	_:
COUNTY OF Mc Lean	: SS _:
On this 18th day of Nov., yes	ar of 201, before me personally came the above named to me personally known and known to me to be the same
individual who executed the foregoi	ng assignment, and who acknowledged to me that erson's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
forth.	Satrices MMartines
OFFICIAL SEAL Patricia M. Martinez Notary Public. State of Illinois	Notary Public
My Commission Expires 11/1/2015	